Rev Date:  5/29/2025 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before use.
LWF Series
Ferrite Wirewound Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Features:

max
Mechanical Specifications - 0603, 0805, 1008
max
max
max
F
ref.
ref.
LWF0603 9.6
LWF0603…-HC
Type Inductance (μH) Current Range (mA)
LWF0603 1 ~ 33 860 ~ 120
LWF0603…-HC 0.047 ~ 10 1800 ~ 370
LWF0805 0.11 ~ 39 1700 ~ 100
LWF0805…-HC 0.47 ~ 100 1400 ~ 100
LWF1008 0.12 ~ 100 1000 ~ 200
LWF1210 0.18 ~ 150 450 ~ 65
LWF1210…-HC 1 ~ 100 770 ~ 75
LWF1812 0.18 ~ 820 700 ~ 30
LWF1812…-HC 1 ~ 680 1050 ~ 65
LWF2220 1.2 ~ 10 75 ~ 25
LWF2220…-HC 1 ~ 1000 1800 ~ 85
Inductance and Current Ranges

LWF0603 _ T270 27 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 20 6.760 140
LWF0603 _ T330 33 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 15 8.580 120
Part Number Tolerance
Electrical Specifications - 0603 Standard
Rev Date:  5/29/2025 4 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before use.
LWF Series
Ferrite Wirewound Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Inductance Q  Test Freq SRF DCR IDC
(μH) min. (MHz) (MHz) min. (Ω) max. (mA) max.
LWF0805KTR11 0.11 ±10% 25 25 1200 0.05 2000
LWF0805 _ TR12 0.12 ±5, ±10% 25 25 1000 0.18 1500
LWF0805 _ TR15 0.15 ±5, ±10% 25 25 1000 0.18 1400
LWF0805 _ TR18 0.18 ±5, ±10% 30 25 1000 0.20 1400
LWF0805 _ TR22 0.22 ±5, ±10% 30 25 830 0.25 1350

LWF1008 _ T820 82 ±10%, ±20% 8 2.5 6 20.00 100
LWF1008 _ T101 100 ±10%, ±20% 8 1 4 21.00 80
Electrical Specifications - 1008 Standard
Q typ.Part Number Tolerance
Rev Date:  5/29/2025 6 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before use.
LWF Series
Ferrite Wirewound Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Inductance Q  Test Freq SRF DCR IDC
(μH) min. (MHz) (MHz) min. (Ω) max. (mA) max.
LWF1210MTR18 0.18 ±20% 30 25.20 685 0.28 450
LWF1210MTR22 0.22 ±20% 30 25.20 560 0.32 450
LWF1210MTR27 0.27 ±20% 30 25.20 525 0.36 450
LWF1210MTR33 0.33 ±20% 30 25.20 520 0.40 450
LWF1210MTR39 0.39 ±20% 30 25.20 470 0.45 450
LWF1210MTR47 0.47 ±20% 30 25.20 430 0.50 450
LWF1210MTR56 0.56 ±20% 30 25.20 395 0.55 450
LWF1210MTR68 0.68 ±20% 30 25.20 370 0.60 450
LWF1210MTR82 0.82 ±20% 30 25.20 310 0.65 450
LWF1210_T1R0 1.0 ±5%, ±10% 30 7.96 295 0.70 400
LWF1210_T1R2 1.2 ±5%, ±10% 30 7.96 255 0.75 390
LWF1210_T1R5 1.5 ±5%, ±10% 30 7.96 160 0.85 370
LWF1210_T1R8 1.8 ±5%, ±10% 30 7.96 125 0.90 350

LWF1210_T151 150 ±5%, ±10% 20 0.796 7 15.00 65
Part Number
Electrical Specifications - 1210 Standard
Tolerance
Rev Date:  5/29/2025 7 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before use.
LWF Series
Ferrite Wirewound Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Inductance Q  Test Freq SRF DCR IDC
(μH) min. (MHz) (MHz) min. (Ω) max. (mA) max.
LWF1812MTR18 0.18 ±20% 35 25.20 570.0 0.24 700
LWF1812MTR22 0.22 ±20% 40 25.20 505.0 0.25 665
LWF1812MTR27 0.27 ±20% 40 25.20 450.0 0.26 635
LWF1812MTR33 0.33 ±20% 40 25.20 425.0 0.28 605
LWF1812MTR39 0.39 ±20% 40 25.20 390.0 0.30 575
LWF1812MTR47 0.47 ±20% 40 25.20 350.0 0.32 545
LWF1812MTR56 0.56 ±20% 40 25.20 325.0 0.36 520
LWF1812MTR68 0.68 ±20% 40 25.20 300.0 0.40 500
LWF1812MTR82 0.82 ±20% 40 25.20 275.0 0.45 475
LWF1812_T1R0 1.0 ±5%, ±10% 50 7.96 250.0 0.50 450
LWF1812_T1R2 1.2 ±5%, ±10% 50 7.96 240.0 0.55 430
LWF1812_T1R5 1.5 ±5%, ±10% 50 7.96 210.0 0.60 410
LWF1812_T1R8 1.8 ±5%, ±10% 50 7.96 190.0 0.65 390

Electrical Specifications - 1812 Standard
Rev Date:  5/29/2025 8 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before use.
LWF Series
Ferrite Wirewound Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Inductance Q  Test Freq SRF DCR IDC
(mH) min. (MHz) (MHz) min. (Ω) max. (mA) max.
LWF2220 _ T122 1.2 ±5, ±10% 20 0.252 1.5 17 75
LWF2220 _ T152 1.5 ±5, ±10% 20 0.252 1.4 20 70
LWF2220 _ T182 1.8 ±5, ±10% 20 0.252 1.3 30 60
LWF2220 _ T222 2.2 ±5, ±10% 20 0.252 1.2 35 55
LWF2220 _ T272 2.7 ±5, ±10% 20 0.252 1.1 55 45
LWF2220 _ T332 3.3 ±5, ±10% 20 0.252 1.0 60 40
LWF2220 _ T392 3.9 ±5, ±10% 20 0.252 1.0 70 38
LWF2220 _ T472 4.7 ±5, ±10% 20 0.252 0.9 78 36